10

11

13

14

15

16

17

18

Curtis Lee Morrison, Esq. (CA BN 321106)

RED EAGLE LAW, L.C.

5256 S. MISSION ROAD, SUITE 135
BONSALL, CA 92003

Tel: (714) 661-3446
curtis@redeaglelaw.com

Phuntsok Jimmy Namgyal, OSB#121246
Law Office of Jimmy Namgyal LLC
15350 SW Sequoia Pkwy, Suite 105
Portland, OR97224

Phone 503-726-1077 | Fax 503-372-9180
Jimmy@namgyallaw.com

Attorney for Petitioner

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

IN AND FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

JOSE CRUZ CORONA RIOS,

Petitioner,

VS.

U.S. Department Of Homeland Security;
Kristi Noem, Secretary Of U.S.
Department Of Homeland Security, In
Her Official Capacity; Pamela Bondi,
U.S. Attorney General, In Her Official
Capacity; Todd M. Lyons, Acting
Director Of U.S. Immigration And
Enforcement Operation, And Christopher
J. Larose, Senior Warden at Otay Mesa
ICE Detention Center.

Respondents.

MOTION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER -

Case No.: '25CV1796 JES DEB

Agency No. A»v -<

MOTION FOR TEMPORARY
RESTRAINING ORDER

1




[So]

w

13

14

15

16

17

13

19

20

21

Comes Now, the Petitioner through the undersigned counsel and respectfully
moves the Court for a Temporary Order which bars the Respondents from
removing the Petitioner from the U.S.

/

Dated this 14 day of July, 2025.

S/ Curtis Lee Morrison
Curtis Lee Morrison, Esq. (CA BN 321106
Attorney for Petitioner

s/ Jimmy Namgyal

Jimmy Namgyal, OSB#853094
Attorney for Petitioner

MOTION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER - 2




