1	Curtis Lee Morrison, Esq. (CA BN 32110	6)
2	RED EAGLE LAW, L.C.	
3	5256 S. MISSION ROAD, SUITE 135	
3	BONSALL, CA 92003	
4	Tel: (714) 661-3446	
5	curtis@redeaglelaw.com	
6	Phuntsok Jimmy Namgyal, OSB#121246	
7	Law Office of Jimmy Namgyal LLC 15350 SW Sequoia Pkwy, Suite 105	
8	Portland, OR97224	
9	Phone 503-726-1077 Fax 503-372-9180	
10	Jimmy@namgyallaw.com Attorney for Petitioner	
11	DI THE LAWTER COLO	TO DIGERRACE COLUMN
12	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
13	IN AND FOR THE SOUTHERN	N DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
14		
15		
16	JOSE CRUZ CORONA RIOS,	Case No.: <u>'25CV1796 JES DEB</u>
16 17	JOSE CRUZ CORONA RIOS, Petitioner,	Case No.: <u>'25CV1796 JES DEB</u>
		Case No.: <u>'25CV1796 JES DEB</u> Agency No. A
17	Petitioner, vs.	
17 18	Petitioner,	Agency No. A MOTION FOR TEMPORARY
17 18 19	vs. U.S. Department Of Homeland Security;	Agency No. A
17 18 19 20	vs. U.S. Department Of Homeland Security; Kristi Noem, Secretary Of U.S. Department Of Homeland Security, In Her Official Capacity; Pamela Bondi,	Agency No. A MOTION FOR TEMPORARY
17 18 19 20 21	vs. U.S. Department Of Homeland Security; Kristi Noem, Secretary Of U.S. Department Of Homeland Security, In Her Official Capacity; Pamela Bondi, U.S. Attorney General, In Her Official	Agency No. A MOTION FOR TEMPORARY
17 18 19 20 21 22	vs. U.S. Department Of Homeland Security; Kristi Noem, Secretary Of U.S. Department Of Homeland Security, In Her Official Capacity; Pamela Bondi, U.S. Attorney General, In Her Official Capacity; Todd M. Lyons, Acting Director Of U.S. Immigration And	Agency No. A MOTION FOR TEMPORARY
17 18 19 20 21 22 23	vs. U.S. Department Of Homeland Security; Kristi Noem, Secretary Of U.S. Department Of Homeland Security, In Her Official Capacity; Pamela Bondi, U.S. Attorney General, In Her Official Capacity; Todd M. Lyons, Acting Director Of U.S. Immigration And Enforcement Operation, And Christopher	Agency No. A MOTION FOR TEMPORARY
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	vs. U.S. Department Of Homeland Security; Kristi Noem, Secretary Of U.S. Department Of Homeland Security, In Her Official Capacity; Pamela Bondi, U.S. Attorney General, In Her Official Capacity; Todd M. Lyons, Acting Director Of U.S. Immigration And	Agency No. A MOTION FOR TEMPORARY
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	vs. U.S. Department Of Homeland Security; Kristi Noem, Secretary Of U.S. Department Of Homeland Security, In Her Official Capacity; Pamela Bondi, U.S. Attorney General, In Her Official Capacity; Todd M. Lyons, Acting Director Of U.S. Immigration And Enforcement Operation, And Christopher J. Larose, Senior Warden at Otay Mesa	Agency No. A MOTION FOR TEMPORARY
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	Vs. U.S. Department Of Homeland Security; Kristi Noem, Secretary Of U.S. Department Of Homeland Security, In Her Official Capacity; Pamela Bondi, U.S. Attorney General, In Her Official Capacity; Todd M. Lyons, Acting Director Of U.S. Immigration And Enforcement Operation, And Christopher J. Larose, Senior Warden at Otay Mesa ICE Detention Center.	Agency No. A MOTION FOR TEMPORARY

Comes Now, the Petitioner through the undersigned counsel and respectfully moves the Court for a Temporary Order which bars the Respondents from removing the Petitioner from the U.S. Dated this 14th day of July, 2025. S/ Curtis Lee Morrison Curtis Lee Morrison, Esq. (CA BN 321106) Attorney for Petitioner s/ Jimmy Namgyal Jimmy Namgyal, OSB#853094 Attorney for Petitioner MOTION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER - 2